
Serie1 Serie2

Name Verein Sp1 Sp2 Sp3 S1 Sp4 Sp5 Sp6 S2 Spiele Gesamt Schnitt Spiele Summe Schnitt

1. Sachsen

Klotz, Sebastian Dresdner GSV 157 193 195 545 210 193 213 616 6 1161 193,50

Klotz, Benjamin Dresdner GSV 202 145 150 497 204 221 162 587 6 1084 180,67

Böhm, Thorsten Dresdner GSV 174 148 191 513 226 159 186 571 6 1084 180,67

Reinhard, Franz Dresdner GSV 163 110 184 457 122 136 148 406 6 863 143,83

Hehlmann, Heiko Dresdner GSV 143 151 205 499 131 157 152 440 6 939 156,50

0 0 0 0 0,00 30 5.131 171,03

839 747 925 2511 893 866 861 2620

2. Baden Württemberg

Zeitler, Bernd GBKSV Stuttgart 193 144 188 525 164 171 179 514 6 1039 173,17

Fetscher, Walter GSC Ludwigsburg 158 162 151 471 169 224 234 627 6 1098 183,00

Borchert, Andreas GSV Freiburg 136 146 161 443 173 155 157 485 6 928 154,67

Böhly, Jörg GSV Freiburg 182 120 147 449 181 128 135 444 6 893 148,83

Böhly, Jens GSV Freiburg 196 172 200 568 132 163 148 443 6 1011 168,50 30 4.969 165,63

865 744 847 2456 819 841 853 2513

Lotter, Manfred GBKSV Stuttgart 126 125 177 428 169 141 148 458 6 886 147,67

3. Niedersachsen

Drewes, Andreas GSV Braunschweig 161 158 187 506 179 145 172 496 6 1002 167,00

Schulz, René GSV Braunschweig 161 197 156 514 157 194 142 493 6 1007 167,83

Linz, Benjamin GSV Braunschweig 154 146 135 435 188 170 174 532 6 967 161,17

Herbst, Michael GSV Braunschweig 174 168 189 531 134 143 169 446 6 977 162,83

Plogmann, Marcel GSV Osnabrück 127 211 170 508 143 192 138 473 6 981 163,50 30 4.934 164,47

777 880 837 2494 801 844 795 2440

Ritter, Thomas GSV Braunschweig 152 147 161 460 124 167 121 412 6 872 145,33

4. Hessen

Flach, Thomas GSC Bad Hersfeld 168 146 147 461 112 171 170 453 6 914 152,33

Kilsbach, Thomas GSV Giessen 151 167 147 465 158 168 195 521 6 986 164,33

Hiller, Lars GSV Giessen 165 143 144 452 135 133 145 413 6 865 144,17

Daschmann, Helmut GSV Giessen 169 177 126 472 160 125 187 472 6 944 157,33

Klamt, Wolfgang GSC Bad Hersfeld 158 117 143 418 132 146 146 424 6 842 140,33

0 0 0 0 0,00 30 4.551 151,70

811 750 707 2268 697 743 843 2283
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Platz Name Verein Bundesländer Sp 1-6 Spiele Gesamt Schnitt

1. Klotz, Sebastian Dresdner GSV Sachsen 1161 6 1161 193,50

2. Fetscher, Walter GSC Ludwigsburg Baden Württemberg 1098 6 1098 183,00

3. Böhm, Thorsten Dresdner GSV Sachsen 1084 6 1084 180,67

4. Klotz, Benjamin Dresdner GSV Sachsen 1084 6 1084 180,67

5. Zeitler, Bernd GBKSV Stuttgart Baden Württemberg 1039 6 1039 173,17

6. Böhly, Jens GSV Freiburg Baden Württemberg 1011 6 1011 168,50

7. Schulz, René GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 1007 6 1007 167,83

8. Drewes, Andreas GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 1002 6 1002 167,00

9. Kilsbach, Thomas GSV Giessen Hessen 986 6 986 164,33

10. Plogmann, Marcel GSV Osnabrück Niedersachsen 981 6 981 163,50

11. Herbst, Michael GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 977 6 977 162,83

12. Linz, Benjamin GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 967 6 967 161,17

13. Daschmann, Helmut GSV Giessen Hessen 944 6 944 157,33

14. Hehlmann, Heiko Dresdner GSV Sachsen 939 6 939 156,50

15. Borchert, Andreas GSV Freiburg Baden Württemberg 928 6 928 154,67

16. Flach, Thomas GSC Bad Hersfeld Hessen 914 6 914 152,33

17. Böhly, Jörg GSV Freiburg Baden Württemberg 893 6 893 148,83

18. Lotter, Manfred GBKSV Stuttgart Baden Württemberg 886 6 886 147,67

19. Ritter, Thomas GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 872 6 872 145,33

20. Hiller, Lars GSV Giessen Hessen 865 6 865 144,17

3. Reinhard, Franz Dresdner GSV Sachsen 863 6 863 143,83

22. Klamt, Wolfgang GSC Bad Hersfeld Hessen 842 6 842 140,33

Beste Spieler
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Serie1 Serie2

Name Verein Sp1 Sp2 Sp3 S1 Sp4 Sp5 Sp6 S2 Spiele Gesamt Schnitt Spiele Summe Schnitt

1. Niedersachsen

Linz, Tina GSV Braunschweig 165 165 173 503 190 201 169 560 6 1063 177,17

Ritter, Marina GSV Braunschweig 153 162 176 491 144 184 158 486 6 977 162,83

Pleus-Volckmann, Sabrina GSV Braunschweig 196 201 211 608 164 178 153 495 6 1103 183,83

514 528 560 1602 498 563 480 1541 18 3.143 174,61

Schwenker, Micaela GSV Osnabrück 130 156 168 454 174 170 167 511 6 965 160,83

2. Sachsen

Kraus, Diana Dresdner GSV 242 145 169 556 179 150 195 524 6 1080 180,00

Rudelt, Nadine Dresdner GSV 197 194 129 520 180 199 132 511 6 1031 171,83

Beerbaum, Katrin Dresdner GSV 188 136 171 495 135 186 136 457 6 952 158,67

627 475 469 1571 494 535 463 1492 18 3.063 170,17

Koschmidder, Corina Dresdner GSV 147 128 124 399 147 178 148 473 6 872 145,33

3. Hessen

Hass, Janine GSC Bad Hersfeld 131 136 125 392 91 144 133 368 6 760 126,67

Flach, Christiane GSC Bad Hersfeld 101 130 129 360 134 121 142 397 6 757 126,17

Klamt, Romy GSC Bad Hersfeld 109 136 157 402 147 155 202 504 6 906 151,00

341 402 411 1154 372 420 477 1269 18 2.423 134,61

Anersbach, Claudia GSC Bad Hersfeld 125 140 141 406 123 108 106 337 6 743 123,83

Team Damen
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Platz Name Verein Bundesländer Sp 1-6 Spiele Gesamt Schnitt

1. Pleus-Volckmann, Sabrina GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 1103 6 1103 183,83

2. Kraus, Diana Dresdner GSV Sachsen 1080 6 1080 180,00

3. Linz, Tina GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 1063 6 1063 177,17

4. Rudelt, Nadine Dresdner GSV Sachsen 1031 6 1031 171,83

5. Ritter, Marina GSV Braunschweig Niedersachsen 977 6 977 162,83

6. Schwenker, Micaela GSV Osnabrück Niedersachsen 965 6 965 160,83

7. Beerbaum, Katrin Dresdner GSV Sachsen 952 6 952 158,67

8. Klamt, Romy GSC Bad Hersfeld Hessen 906 6 906 151,00

9. Koschmidder, Corina Dresdner GSV Sachsen 872 6 872 145,33

10. Hass, Janine GSC Bad Hersfeld Hessen 760 6 760 126,67

11. Flach, Christiane GSC Bad Hersfeld Hessen 757 6 757 126,17

12. Anersbach, Claudia GSC Bad Hersfeld Hessen 743 6 743 123,83

Beste Spielerin
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